
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-362 Name: Amend Agreement with InMotion MKE, LLC

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:5/22/2015 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 7/13/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to amend the Concession
Agreement with InMotion MKE, LLC, (InMotion) at General Mitchell International Airport, by removing
“86 square feet of space on Concourse D” and adding “558 square feet of space on Concourse D”; by
removing “582 square feet of space on Concourse C” and adding “1,072 square feet of space on
Concourse C”; by InMotion paying Milwaukee County a Minimum Annual Guarantee of $145,000 for
the first year of the Concession Agreement to be adjusted annually to a sum equal to 85% of the total
fees payable for the previous 12-month period, but never less than $145,000; and by InMotion
investing approximately $650,000 in developing and equipping the stores. (Referred to the
Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, 5. MAP, 6. CB
Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive7/13/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

6/25/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

6/25/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee6/18/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONTransportation, Public Works and
Transit Committee

6/10/2015 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair5/28/2015 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair5/28/2015 1

From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to amend the Concession
Agreement with InMotion MKE, LLC, (InMotion) at General Mitchell International Airport, by removing
“86 square feet of space on Concourse D” and adding “558 square feet of space on Concourse D”;
by removing “582 square feet of space on Concourse C” and adding “1,072 square feet of space on
Concourse C”; by InMotion paying Milwaukee County a Minimum Annual Guarantee of $145,000 for
the first year of the Concession Agreement to be adjusted annually to a sum equal to 85% of the total
fees payable for the previous 12-month period, but never less than $145,000; and by InMotion
investing approximately $650,000 in developing and equipping the stores. (Referred to the
Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

